

Republic of the Philippines Province of Cavite CITY OF BACOOR OFFICE OF THE SANGCUNIANG PANLUNGSOD



September 18, 2024

MS. MICHELLE F. ALCID Provincial Board Secretary Sangguniang Panlalawigan Provincial Government of Cavite Trece Martires City SANGOUMATIG PANLALANNG A O OF CANTER Dete: 1/// 201 Time: 201

Dear Madam:

i am respectfully forwarding to your good office the following Ordinances that were approved by the Sangguniang Panlungsod, to wit:

- 1. City Ordinance No. 383-2024 Series of 2024 AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE CITY MAYOR, HON, STRIKE B, REVILLA, TO INITIATE THE FILING OF EXPROPRIATION PROCEEDINGS FOR AND ON BEHALF OF THE CITY GOVERNMENT OF BACOOR, CAVITE, THROUGH THE OFFICE OF THE CITY LEGAL SERVICE TO ACQUIRE THE 1,132-SQUARE METER PORTION OF THE PARCEL OF LAND COVERED BY TCT NO. 1278707 REGISTERED UNDER THE NAME OF VAA BUILDERS CORPORATION AND ALL PERSONS CLAIMING RIGHTS UNDER THEM AND THE 3,874-SQUARE METER PORTION OF THE PARCEL OF LAND COVERED BY TCT NO. 167-2018000559 REGISTERED UNDER THE NAME OF JGHM 5386A REALTY CORPORATION AND ALL PERSONS CLAIMING RIGHTS UNDER THEM FOR THE ESTABLISHMENT OF A ROAD RIGHT OF WAY AND THE CONSTRUCTION OF A PUBLIC ROAD AND APPROPRIATING THE NECESSARY FUNDS THEREFOR AND OTHER PURPOSES; and
- City Ordinance No. 384-2024 Series of 2024 AN ORDINANCE PROMOTING THE RIGHT OF PERSONS DEPRIVED OF LIBERTY TO HAVE ACCESS TO BASIC HEALTHCARE SERVICES THROUGH THE ESTABLISHMENT OF A JAIL CUNIC WITHIN THE BACOOR CITY JAIL AND PROVIDING FUNDS FOR ITS CONSTRUCTION, MAINTENANCE AND OPERATION; and
- City Ordinance No. 396-2024 Series of 2024 AN ORDINANCE MANDATING THE DESIGNATION OF A DOG CATCHER FOR EACH BARANGAY WITHIN THE CITY OF BACOOR, CAVITE, AMENDING CERTAIN PROVISIONS OF CITY ORDINANCE NO. 279-2023, AND PROVIDING PENALTIES FOR VIOLATIONS HEREOF.



Adviseor Baccar Englishmetric and Director Replicator Didg. Baccar Bive Brgy Baydaan, Caylof Baccar, Cante Transland (Caylof Transland) Webbaccar and State







val of 0

lance wardee

05/30/2024

Þ

Kindly acknowledge receipt hereof.

Respectfully yours,

ATTY, KHAUD A. ATEGA, JR. Sangguniang Panlungsod Secretary



Cavite Raceo: Skiel, Broy Bays ran Caylof Z**2**000 :045)417-0727 Trunkie

